trusts, beneficiaries, agents, servants, employees, officers, directors, partners, owners, 

councilmembers, supervisors, representatives, and attorneys, who asserted, could have asserted, or 

can assert, Released Claims. 

2.16 “Settlement Amount” 

“Settlement Amount” shall mean Two Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($2,650,000.00). 

(a) “Net Settlement Amount”

“Net Settlement Amount” refers to the portion of the Settlement Amount that is actually 

paid to Kropholler, after deductions for attorneys’ fees and costs. 

(b) “Unallocated Settlement Amount”

“Unallocated Settlement Amount” shall refer to the portion of the Settlement, in the amount 

of Two Million Five Hundred Eight Thousand, One Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and Fourteen 

($2,508,185.14), that is not otherwise allocated as Wages. 

(c) “Wages”

“Wages” refers to the 10% portion of the of the Net Settlement Amount, i.e., One Hundred 

Forty-One Thousand, Eight Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Eighty-Six Cents ($141,814.86), which 

is paid to the Plaintiff in the form of lost wages.

[...]

Department Form DE 4 for Plaintiff. 

4.2 Payment of Settlement Amount to Plaintiff 

(a) In consideration of this Agreement and the promises set forth herein, the 

County, who, under separate agreement shall be reimbursed by its insurer, shall pay Two Million 

Six Hundred Fifty Thousand, and Zero Cents ($2,650,000.00) for the benefit of Kropholler in 

settlement of all claims against the County in the Action.  Payment shall be made no later than 

the later of thirty (30) calendar days after full compliance of the provisions of Section 4.1 of this 

Agreement and thirty (30) calendar days after the Effective Date of this Agreement, as follows:

[...]

deducted therefrom, via check sent to the Law Offices of McNicholas and McNicholas, LLP, 

10866 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 1400, Los Angeles, CA 90024. 

(ii) Plaintiff and Defendant agree that all non-Wages, or the

Unallocated Settlement Amount, which amounts to Two Million Five Hundred Eight Thousand, 

One Hundred Eighty Five Dollars and Fourteen  ($2,508,185.14), shall be paid via a single check 

made payable to “McNicholas & McNicholas, LLP, Client Trust Account and John Patrick 

Kropholler” (“Payee”) (Payee address: 10866 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1400, Los Angeles, CA 

90024). 

5. DISMISSAL

In consideration of this Agreement and other good and sufficient consideration, not later